Jia Le (LKK Auto)

#

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.comz

Sent: Tuesday, 17 September 2019 11:08 AM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Cc: MT_Claim_5G

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 17/18/18/VP05/020563  Arrange surveyor for SLR3817D Your
RefSJU5324D DOA: 20/4/18 ***LKK REF:CC4/LPC18007566/Aeb3 [External
Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Jia Le,

Kindly proceed as proposed.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
TEI (65) 6250 ?388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

|“ F— The all { new Iunpac.ch.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) [mailto:JiaLe@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 13 September, 2019 11:29 AM

To: MT_Claim_5G

Cc: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 17/18/18/VP05/020563 Arrange surveyor for SLR3817D Your Ref:SJUS324D DOA: 20/4/18
*#¥| KK REF:CC4/LPC18007566/Aeb3

Lonpac Ref: 17/18/18/VP05/020563

LKE Ref: CC4/LPC18006813/Kdb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have highlighted to your good office on 25/04/2018 of Third-Party's request to do Direct Settlement with
our Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

Based on the video, insured collided onto Third Party parked vehicle. Liability is not in our driver's favour.

summary to offer to third party repairer, 5K AUTOMOBILE PTE LTD" is as follows: -

Claimed Amount Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair [w/G5T) $ 24,340.50 $3,638.00




2, Loss of Use (5days x $160.00) $ 800.00 $ 400.00 (4days x $100.00)
3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee $ 2.00 $ 200
Total | $ 25.142.50 $ 4,040.00

*+03days recommendation for repair + 1PRS = 4days.

Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.

The above is for your approval.

Best Repards,
Carlor Chan | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: Jiale@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Uhi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@Ilonpac.com>

Sent: Thursday, 26 April 2018 9:17 AM

To: Shu Pei [LKKAuto) <shupei@|kkauto.com=>

Cc: MT_Claim_5G <mt_claim@|onpac.com>

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 17/18/ 18/VP05/020563 Arrange surveyor for SLR3817D Your Ref:5JU5324D DOA: 20/4/18

«**| KK REF:CC4/LPC18007566/Aeb3

Dear Shu Pei,

We attached a copy of insured’s GIA report for your attention.

Kindly assess liability before proceeding to a direct settlement as

our insured is alleging that there was no collision.

If there is a need to verify with our insured, kindly arrange for the

case handler to engage her.

Best Regards
Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mai to:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 25 April, 2018 5:32 PM

To: ERIC WOO JUN KIAT; GERALD POH WEE BIN; ONG LI LI

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: Our Ref: 17/ 18/18/VP05/020563 Arrange surveyor for SLR3817D Your Ref;:SIU5324D DOA: 20/4/18

***| KK REF:CC4/LPC18007566/Aeb3
WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.



This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SLR 3817D at M/s SK Automobile Pte Ltd.
Please be informed that estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice is not ready yet.

Kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.

Our case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkaute com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)
Sent: Tuesday, 24 April 2018 1:30 PM
To: 'ERIC WOO JUN KIAT' <ericwoo(@lonpac.com>; assignments <3 signmentsi@|kkauto.com=

Cc: 'MT_Claim_S5G' <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Our Ref: 17/18/18/VP05/020563 Arrange surveyor for SLR3817D Your Ref:5]JU5324D DOA: 20/4/18

Dear Eric,
Thank you for the assignment.

Best Regards,

Catherine Chong | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Fhone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@]kkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: ERIC WOO JUN KIAT [mailto:ericwoo@lonpac.com
Sent: Tuesday, 24 April, 2018 12:34 PM
To: assignments@|kkauto.com

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@Ilonpac.com>; admin@skauto.com.5g
Subject: FW: Our Ref: 17/18/18/VP05/020563 Arrange surveyor for SLR3817D Your Ref:5JU5324D DOA: 20/4/18

Dear Catherine / Nivitha,
Kindly refer to our attachment.

Please proceed to conduct a survey of the vehicle SLR 3817D on without Prejudice Basis.

We look forward to receiving your report soon.
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Eric Woo

Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555

3



Tel: (65) 6279 9253 | Fax: (65) 6296 3767

From: SK Admin [mailto:admin@skauto.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 24 April, 2018 10:30 AM

To: MT_Claim_SG; GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: JING XIONG KHOO; md daud nadzim

Subject: Arrange surveyor for SLR3817D Your Ref:5JU5324D

Dear Sir / Mdm,

We the repairers of motor vehicle no. SLR3817D
Please provide a list of surveyor for further inspection.

Location 8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4#08-48
Premier @ Kaki Bukit
Singapore 415875

Contact No ; 8121 0478 Xiong

We appreciate your early reply.
Thanks.

Regards,

Huey Lee

SK Automobile Pte Ltd

Tel: 6789 5155 Fax: 6783 5155



SK Automobile Pte Lid

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #03-01

Vicom Inspection Centre (South Wing) S(415933)
Tel: +65 6789 5155 Fax: +65 6783 5155

Co. Reg No.201 500047H GST Reg No. 201 500047H

Dale : 04.03.2019
Your Rel 171 S/18/VPOS/020563
To - LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

300 Beach Road
{117-04/07 The Concourse

Singapore 19955
Thru . LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD
Attn . MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT

Dear Siv/Mdm,

RE: THIRD PARTY CLATM OF SLR 3817D & SJU 53241 on 20.04.2018

We refer to the above matter.

Attached copies of the following for your perusal:

1) Tax Invoice No, 1V19-90083 (533,638.00)

2) Lass OF Rental 05 days @ $$160.00 ($$800.00). Tax Invoice & Rental Agreement
H Letter OF Authorisation

4) I.TA Search Fee (552.00}

Please look into the above claim and let us have your payment of $84,440.00 the soonest.

Thank You.

ulie

-mail: XEII iefskauto.com.sg
™, i

S A



SK AUTOMOBILE PTELTD

ROC Mo 201500047TH
23 skl Buxit Ave 4, #03-01
vicom Inspection Cantre (South WWing) 5415833
Tel GTED 51585 Fax 6783 5155

LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

To Workshap . 5K Autamobile Pte itd__

! | T b oAb | l
Fr Owner's Name - _ 4 18 BALAE YR -.li,ll'l Hﬁ:r A iuﬂ[-'f'lﬁh__}_ o

Compary [if any) et ~

\ -4 | = i | - —— . i .
Adgress A [[_[{ﬂjl_ _{‘:_OL*_'A_.IH 3 .EJ‘._ g q-1+4 :"'. {IJG"I 2/
S~ .‘- e —
NRIC Na __-_ﬁ_“ 22405 o
M| N I o = -
Accident on AU VY involving vehicle(s] ’BU 7y b

Along i Woant Gaclins kd e bl 221 (¥

irwe, LT hiiL F{g\‘ﬁh '[h'l"”«'l “"’TIHNH_IM:\? the owner of motor vehicle,
registration na. 3 3 b '11 |.-" hereby do authorize you Lo commence repairs e my
anovementioned vehicle

I/we confirm that you are autharized te handle the repair of the vehicle and/for to negotiate anc
sottle my claims relating to the above mentigned accident, which 1fwe may have, against the other
third party/partics or insurcrs (wacluding my own insurer) andfor 1o Instruct lawyers an myfour
pehall, to faciitate the third party claim for mefus.

You are herehy authorized 1o excoute andfor sigr any dacuments/discharge vouchersfagreements
regarding my/our claim/fcase for my convenience. You are alsg hereby authorizec o recaive on
myfour hehalf manies/claims, correspondences in cannection with this said clalm,

I/ confirm that in the event of an unsuccessful claim against the negligent party, andfor my own
wsurer {or the damages caused to my vehicle, | agree o pay all repair costs, car rental and any
incidental expenses incurred oy you or 10 lodge an own damage {only for comprehensive cower) to
cover the expenses incurred.

¥

. W\ (7}

Witness's Name . . Date:___ == ¥

Witness's Signature o | Owner's Signature @

Newised VSEATIT



10 Le
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*' LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

- ;}'ﬂ..

CLAIM NO : 17/18/18/VP05/020563
DATE : 17 SEPTEMBER 2019

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

/'We, LIM YOUNG THIN, FINO (LIN YANGTING) confirmed acceptance from
M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD and/or owner of SJU 3324D the sum of
Singapore Dollar Four Thousand Forty Only ($4,040.00) in full and final satisfaction,
liquidation and discharge of all property losses competent to me/us upon the said M/s
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of all property losses sustained by me/us
whether now or hereafter to become manifest, arising either directly or indirectly from
an accident involving SLR 3817D and SJU 5324D on 20 April 2018 along TEBAN
GARDENS RD@BLK 22A CP.

[ /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD/ DAEVVI D/O THANABALU AND/OR SHAKTHEESHWARI D/O
SILVARAJU) against all claims and any claims whatsoever made by any
person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

I/'We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to SK
ALTOMORILE PTE 1L'TD,

I/'We hereby acknowledged that this payment is made on a without admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured’s recovery action.

#
|

AN 74|} (4

Signature of vehicle owner/Date

Mame of venicie owner (Date



SK AUTOMOBILE PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #03-01

Vicom Inspection Centre (South Wing) S415933 _ _
Phone +65 6789-5155 Fax +65 6783-5155 T A ¥ | WAV OIlC i
CO Reg No. 201500047H GST Reg No. 201500047H
DATE: 04.03.2019
INVOICE # IV19-90083
VEH REG NO: SLR 3817D
Bill To:
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

00 Beach Road
1#£17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 19955

Being cost of repair inclusive of labour charges, parts and accessories % 3,400.00

for the abovementioned vehicle.

Sub.Total :
7% GST |'§
Total [ §

Make all cheques payable to "SK AUTOMOBILE PTE LTD" g
FAEL o™
f o R

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! (“@, s ,J-‘._ e
“Foin s



CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD
5 TANAH MERAH KECHIL ROAD

#17-06 SINGAPORE 466665

TEL: G780 5155 FAX: 6783 5165

INVOICE

DATE INVOICE# |
[
o 28/04/2018 VIIE1015
LIM YOUNG HUR,AMOS
BLK 22 TEBAN VISTA
1#09-139 SINGAPORE 600022
VEH REG NO TERMS
SLR3817D DUE ON RECPT
DESCRIPTION - NO. OF DAYS RATE AMOUNT
CAR RENTAL FROM 23/04/18 TO 28/04/18 5 $160.00 $800.00
TOTAL $800.00




GARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD

ETnﬂahMamhl(ﬂdnl[ﬂnadﬂfi‘rossdﬁﬁﬁﬁ NU' 36 c
Tel: 6780 5166 Fax: 67835155 . 2040
ROG No; 2016007320 VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT  SLR 381]p s A
HIRER'S PARTICULAR venicleNo: 54 333¢ 1] Roplace Vah No:
Mama: (as in V) Lh %L&.ﬂ‘l ’!’11&7‘ F, 'qMﬂ-‘;__. Mileago Out: Mileage Out /7 e
ke & Madel : T Auto { M
NRIC/PASSPORT —_seeyly lt__('l | Make & Modal ONDA| 1= LT 1 E'.r:::p: anual
Ackdoons (o) S D) I ¢ 13 . T - e O
- Vg S( o D ) _ | OuT: Dals 23 Arf Aol ¥ _ Tima : JBEH "i"j_
Mame & Addrass of Employar P HIRE/PERIOD EXPIRY - e
— L | COLLISION DAMAGE WAIVER _ Excoss YES SN
P T e PEASONAL AGCIDENT INSURANGE YES / NO
w fal — —_— e
Oceupation — — — ———— Driving Exp: of [.ﬂ] '.Jﬂg CHARGES
Driving Licence No: ———— DL Typa:: Doy KX o 1 e S B e
parr clay
lssue Datert Date of Birth; - ¥ ’f '65'65 — ——i)-m— O—l']—
Tel: O} - HP.FPG? Weekly @3 per woak B f{
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS | Monhly O 2 P¥ month -
hame: (as in 1C) 2 | Hours @8 por hour /
NEIG/PASSPOAT Mo: | Othots as .-’f
Audd . 7
s et cow af per day/manth 5
Drivieg LicencaNo: DAL Type :  Local / Intematianal | PAY as par day/month i o
[ECTTL L _ Dato of Birth: Dellvery Sarvico
: Dvlving Expe
Qeeupation: sl SUB-TOTAL $ (ﬁjd al
VEHIGLE GHEGK LIST PETROL LEVEL
ot |E |AM e | a4 F L .
HiEA. n | E | V& |2 | 94| F
% EXTENSION T
Colloction Sarvice |
Misc.
TOTAL CHANGES  §
% Fented out by
FRONT TOP o
N\
Hirar's Signatur \
ACGESSORIES CHECK Npe i
[ Ashiray [ 1 cigugnter [ sty
[ 57D Toel 1 Jack [ Hub ©
e " e Addition Drivar's Slgnature T
C Hadio / Class [ | co | Catridges

1 have read and agree Lo the terms and condition on both sides of this agraameant, If | have prosentad a charge/ cradit card for payment, | agres
signature above

that all amount payable under ihis agroemant and far parking and traffic infringamants may be billed to that account and my
will be considered bo have boan mada on the charge/oredit card voucher, All Information | have given CARS FOR RENT [2016) PTE LTD in

connachion with this agreement Is trua.

* IMPORTANT

|, GoRY PERSON ABOVE 23 YEARS OF AGE WITH WAOHIE THAN 2 YEARS DNAVING EXPERRENCE, AUTHORISED, LICENSED AND SIGHING THIS AGNEEMENT LAY DRNVE THE VEHIGLE

ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER. AN ADINISTRATIVE CHARGE WiLL NE LEVIED O ANY TRAFFIC VIDLATIONS AEDIRECTED.

LATE nnummmemémmﬁnmmpmmmmorwmmnmmnenyﬁmmﬁ.

Y INJURICS | A POLICE HEPORT MUST BE MADE WITHIH B4 HOURS:

PRICR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY CARS FOR REMT [2016) PTELTD

O BELOW BHALL DEEMED TO

4, N CASE OF ACGIDENT, THE HIRER EXALL REPORT 7O AENTAL GFFICE IMMEDIATELY, IF THERE 15 000
& wunmnxmmmuucm AND BRY HOT DE DRIVEN AT OF SINGAPDRE WTHOUT

RETURMN OF VEHIGLE - THE HINER # BANER 13 REQUINED :l'ﬂ SI08 IH THE COLUMMN “SIGHATURE GF HAEM f DRVER" FATLING WHECH THE DY ANDY TIME INSERTE
BE THE DAY AND TRME THE VERECLE |5 RETURMED TO CARS FOR RENT (2018} PTE LTI AsD THE BAME EMALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONGLUSVE EROENCE OF THE SANE AMD SHALL ROT

EE CHALLENOED DR CAREETIONED OH ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER
i

lumew TIME IM | MILEAGE GHEUKEDBY[ REMARKS %\-774"*

18\‘* ['{3 e |
) SIGNATURE OF HIRER/DRIVER




412312018

Y ENERAL

ASSOCIATION

') INSURANCE

Involce

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
& Rafflas Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

Phone: +55 6224 0010 Fax: +65 8224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday 1o Friday Sam lo 5pm

RECORDS M:ﬁNﬁ.GEMENT CENTRE GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No: GR-18-060990

Dale of Reguest: 23/04/2018 Your Rel Mo: Onling Purchase

5K Automobile Ple Lid

23 Kak Bukil Avenue 4

#0301 Vicom Inspaction Centre

Singapore 415933

Dear SirMadam,

L uiry Date 23/04/2018

Enguiry By Koh Kal Sern

TP Vahicle No. 5JUs324D

Accident Date 200472018

Enguiry Resull

|TP wehicle No. Insurar Period of Insurance Insurer Tel, Mo,
|EJU5324D Lonpac Insurance Bhd 15M22017-14/11212018 +65 62507388
Thank You.

The images provided lo you are taken fram the eriginal reports forwarded 1o the cenire by

the mambars of the General Insurance Assoclation of Singapore

and we lake no responsibility for thelr accuracy of cantents and shall be under na liability whatsoaver for any loss or damage arising out af ar In connection

with tha reports or (neir images.

This is a2 computer generated document and requiras no signature.

hl:l.-ps:h'singa.-pﬂre.mcrlman.cnml'dﬂ.in1sﬂndaJ{.I:I’m'?Fusn'huFMTRsaaEluwantiﬂFdﬁ p_genindplrefd=

17842 TR CFID=325684 384 CF TOKEN =422 158T8Teabdd




412312018

I "GENERAL
5 INSURANCE

EESF  ASSOCIATION
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Involce

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phona: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Operaling Hours: Monday 1o Friday 9am to Spm
GST Registration Mo: W400017 735

TAX INVOICE

Cur Ref Ma: GR-18-060590

Date of Requast: 23/04/2018 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

5K Automobile Pte Lid

23 Kaki Bukil Avenue 4

#03-01 Vicom Inspection Centre

Singaporo 415933

Dear SirfMadam,

L uiry Date 2310412018

Enguiry By Koh Kal Sem

TP Vehicle No. SJUs324D

Accident Date 2000412018

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S5)

TP Insurer Enguiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00

Thank You,

This is a computer gencratad document and requires no signalure.

For GIARMGC Officlal use:
Daie:
[¥] GIRO | | Cash | ] Cheque

I'II.EPG'.HSIngapora.nmrlmen.:‘.cu'nn'daims.ﬁnﬂmt.dm'?l'l.IEEbmc!MTR,Sus&TusaacLim=dspﬂganﬁnﬂp&raﬁd.=1TB-'J??B-E.CFI.D=32563-136&CF|’OKEN=422‘:EB?BTaa'bSM



